
9 (6) 15 (7)

Ball Carries Home Away Ball Carries

Stuart Hogg 17 Billy Vunipola 19

Jonny Gray 11 46% 54% Mike Brown 12

Matt Scott 9 Jack Nowell 9

44% 56%

Metres Made Metres Made

Stuart Hogg 90 106 95 Mike Brown 70

John Hardie 47 Billy Vunipola 51

David Denton 32 309 268 Jack Nowell 44

Lineouts Won 26 33 Lineouts Won

Richie Gray 4 George Kruis 9

David Denton 3 5 3 Mike Brown 1

Stuart Hogg 1 Owen Farrell 1

15 12

Tackles Tackles

Jonny Gray 13 4 1 James Haskell 16

Matt Scott 12 George Kruis 15

Alasdair Dickinson 11 86 83 Owen Farrell 11

3 5

Home Away

134 113

12 15

4 7

92% 88%

Home Away

9 12

1 0

Home Away

11 14

3 1

79% 93%

1 1

1 11

0 1

100% 92%

Scotland 9 - 15 England
06/02/2016,   Murrayfield,   Referee: John Lacey (Ire)

FT (HT)

Possession

Territory

Tries George Kruis (13), Jack Nowell (50)

Drop Goals

Attack

Conversions Owen Farrell (14)

Greig Laidlaw (16, 37, 68) Penalty Goals Owen Farrell (62)

Ball Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Line Breaks

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Defenders Beaten

Defence

Tackles Made

Discipline

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Turnovers Won

Total Penalties

Total Free Kicks

Scrums Success

Set Piece

Lineouts Won Own Throw

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Lineout Success

Lineout Steals

Scrums Won

Scrums Lost

Axis Title 



Scotland 9 - 15 England
06/02/2016,   Murrayfield,   Referee: John Lacey (Ire)

Match Timeline

Match Time Home Score Away Match Time

0 - 5 George Kruis - Try 13:34

0 - 7 Owen Farrell - Conversion 14:29

16:28 Greig Laidlaw - Penalty 3 - 7

37:30 Greig Laidlaw - Penalty 6 - 7

Off - Joe Launchbury 46:54

On - Courtney Lawes 46:54

On - Mako Vunipola 48:54

Off - Joe Marler 48:54

6 - 12 Jack Nowell - Try 50:12

On - Ben Youngs 54:46

Off - Danny Care 54:46

57:50 Off - Alasdair Dickinson

57:50 On - Gordon Reid

58:44 On - Blair Cowan

58:44 Off - John Barclay

6 - 15 Owen Farrell - Penalty 62:21

64:48 Off - Ross Ford

64:48 On - Stuart McInally

65:59 Off - Tommy Seymour

65:59 On - Duncan Taylor

68:50 Greig Laidlaw - Penalty 9 - 15

On - Jack Clifford 69:02

Off - Chris Robshaw 69:02

69:22 Off - WP Nel

69:22 On - Zander Fagerson

69:56 On - Tim Swinson

69:56 Off - Jonny Gray

On - Jamie George 76:19

Off - Dylan Hartley 76:19



App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC Name Name App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Stuart Hogg 15 Mike Brown

Sean Maitland 14 Anthony Watson

Mark Bennett 13 Jonathan Joseph

Matt Scott 12 Owen Farrell 1 1

Tommy Seymour 11 Jack Nowell 1

Finn Russell 10 George Ford

3 Greig Laidlaw (c) 9 Danny Care

Alasdair Dickinson 1 Joe Marler

Ross Ford 2 Dylan Hartley (c)

WP Nel 3 Dan Cole

Richie Gray 4 Joe Launchbury

Jonny Gray 5 George Kruis 1

John Barclay 6 Chris Robshaw

John Hardie 7 James Haskell

David Denton 8 Billy Vunipola

Stuart McInally 16 Jamie George

Gordon Reid 17 Mako Vunipola

Zander Fagerson 18 Paul Hill

Tim Swinson 19 Courtney Lawes

Blair Cowan 20 Jack Clifford

Sam Hidalgo-Clyne 21 Ben Youngs

Duncan Weir 22 Ollie Devoto

Duncan Taylor 23 Alex Goode

Assistant ref: Romain Poite (Fra)

Scotland 9 - 15 England
06/02/2016

Murrayfield

16:50

Referee: John Lacey (Ire)

Assistant ref: Stuart Berry (SA)

TMO: George Ayoub (Aus)

Match Statistics Match Statistics


